To the <b>Commissio</b>				
	ner for Patents. Please record the attached or	iginal documents or copie	es thereof.	
1. Name of Conveyin			2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	
	Nycomed Imaging AS	Name:	Axis-Shield PoC AS	
		Internal Address:		
	al names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	Marstrandgata 6	
3. Nature of Convey				
⊠ Assig		City, State, Zip:	N-0666 Oslo 6 Norway	
-	rity Agreement			
🗆 Othe	r:			
Execution Date:	May 30, 2000	□ Additional n	ame(s) and address(es) attac	
4. (A) Patent Applica	ntion Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s		
4. (A) Patent Applica	ation Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s 5,616,467		
4. (A) Patent Applica	ation Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s		
If this document is b	eing filed together with a new ution date of the application is:	4. (B) Patent Number(s 5,616,467 5,556,756		
If this document is b application, the exec	eing filed together with a new ution date of the application is: Additional Nu s of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this	4. (B) Patent Number(s 5,616,467 5,556,756 5,958,790	J:	
If this document is b application, the exec 5. Name and Addres.	eing filed together with a new ution date of the application is: Additional Nu s of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this	4. (B) Patent Number(s 5,616,467 5,556,756 5,958,790	plications and	
If this document is b application, the exec 5. Name and Addres. Document Should be	eing filed together with a new ution date of the application is: Additional Nu s of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Mailed: Bacon & Thomas, PLLC	4. (B) Patent Number(s 5,616,467 5,556,756 5,958,790 unhers Attached s Total Number of Ap, Pate 7. Total Fee:	plications and ants Involved: 3	
If this document is b application, the exec 5. Name and Addres Document Should be Name:	eing filed together with a new ution date of the application is: Additional Nu s of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Mailed: Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	4. (B) Patent Number(s 5,616,467 5,556,756 5,958,790 unbers Attached s Total Number of Ap, Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed	plications and ants Involved: 3	
If this document is b application, the exec 5. Name and Addres Document Should be Name:	eing filed together with a new ution date of the application is: Additional Nu s of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Mailed: Bacon & Thomas, PLLC	4. (B) Patent Number(s 5,616,467 5,556,756 5,958,790 unhers Attached Total Number of Ap, Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account Nu	plications and ants Involved: 3 \$120.00 e charged to deposit account mber: 02-0200	
If this document is b application, the exec 5. Name and Addres Document Should be Name:	eing filed together with a new ution date of the application is: Sof Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Mailed: Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	4. (B) Patent Number(s 5,616,467 5,556,756 5,958,790 unhers Attached Total Number of Ap, Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account Nu	plications and ants Involved: 3 \$120.00 e charged to deposit account mber: 02-0200	
If this document is b application, the exec 5. Name and Addres Document Should be Name:	eing filed together with a new ution date of the application is: Sof Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Mailed: Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	4. (B) Patent Number(s 5,616,467 5,556,756 5,958,790 unbers Attached s Total Number of Ap, Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account Nu ATTACH DUPLICATE C	plications and ants Involved: 3 \$120.00 e charged to deposit account mber: 02-0200	
If this document is b application, the exec 5. Name and Addres Document Should be Name: Address: 9. Statement and Sig To the b	eing filed together with a new ution date of the application is: Additional Nu s of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Mailed: Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT US gnature: best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	4. (B) Patent Number(s 5,616,467 5,556,756 5,958,790 umbers Attached s Total Number of Ap, Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account Nu ATTACH DUPLICATE C	plications and ants Involved: 3 \$120.00 e charged to deposit account mber: 02-0200 DPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT AC	
If this document is bapplication, the exec 5. Name and Addres Document Should be Name: Address: 9. Statement and Sig To the L a true co	eing filed together with a new ution date of the application is: Additional Nu s of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Mailed: Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT US gnature:	4. (B) Patent Number(s 5,616,467 5,556,756 5,958,790 umbers Attached s Total Number of Ap, Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account Nu ATTACH DUPLICATE C	plications and ants Involved: 3 \$120.00 e charged to deposit account mber: 02-0200 DPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT AC	
If this document is b application, the exec 5. Name and Addres. Document Should be Name: Address: 9. Statement and Sig To the L a true co Josepl	eing filed together with a new ution date of the application is: Additional Nutions of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this is Mailed: Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT US gnature: best of my knowledge and belief, the fore opy of the original document.	4. (B) Patent Number(s 5,616,467 5,556,756 5,958,790 umbers Attached s Total Number of Ap, Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account Nu ATTACH DUPLICATE C	blications and ants Involved: 3 \$120.00 e charged to deposit account mber: 02-0200 DPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT AC Ct and any attached copy is	

PATENT REEL: 011007 FRAME: 0407

## SCHEDULE I

United States

<u>Case No.</u>	<u>Patent No.</u>	<u>Issue Date</u>
Gold Sol	5556756	17 September 1996
Gold Sol	5616467	1 April 1997
Cerny	5958790	28 September 1999

PATENT REEL: 011007 FRAME: 0408

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NYCOMED IMAGING AS, of Nycoveien 1-2, N-0401 Oslo 4, Norway is the sole and exclusive owner of the letters patent of the United States of America, identified in Schedule I attached hereto:

WHEREAS, AXIS-SHIELD POC AS, of Marstrandgata 6, N-0666 Oslo 6, Norway is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said letters patent, and the inventions covered thereby:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said NYCOMED IMAGING AS has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said AXIS-SHIELD POC AS, the said inventions and the letters patent identified in Schedule I attached hereto, and any reissue or reissues of said letters patent already granted and which may be granted on said applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said AXIS-SHIELD POC AS, for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said NYCOMED IMAGING AS if this assignment had not been made as well as the right to sue for past infringement of said patents.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, NYCOMED IMAGING AS has caused these presents to be signed as of this 30 day of  ${\rm Her}_{\rm 1}$  2000

NYCOMED IMAGING AS

By: Que Queles

Ase Aulie Michelet, President

**RECORDED: 07/31/2000**